
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028837-2025 

Contract

King's Trust Social Return on Investment Evaluation

The Prince's Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028837

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c12b  

Published 30 May 2025, 2:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Prince's Trust

Prince’s Trust House, 9 Eldon Street

London

EC2M 7LS

Email

david.washbrook@princes-trust.org.uk

Telephone

+44 800842842

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028837-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028837-2025
mailto:david.washbrook@princes-trust.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.princes-trust.org.uk

Buyer's address

www.princes-trust.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.princes-trust.org.uk
http://www.princes-trust.org.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

King's Trust Social Return on Investment Evaluation

Reference number

CA14991 - 

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79300000 - Market and economic research; polling and statistics

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

We are seeking an organisation to run a social return on investment analysis for The King’s
Trust 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £71,087.5

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79315000 - Social research services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We are seeking an organisation to run a social return on investment analysis for The King’s
Trust (KT). The King’s Trust last conducted an SROI for our 40th anniversary; the report was
well received and widely used in fundraising campaigns and proposals and we are looking to
replicate this in support of our 50th anniversary in 2026. We anticipate this report will play a
significant role in our anniversary campaign and will include a media release and a launch
event. As a high profile organisation, we anticipate the report will be shared with c. 150+
corporate partners, major government departments, philanthropists and our group entities
worldwide.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70.00%

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 30.00%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-038607

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CA14991

Title

King's Trust Social Return on Investment Evaluation

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/038607-2024


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WPI ECONOMICS LIMITED

28 Church Road, 

STANMORE

HA7 4XR

Email

info@wpieconomics.com

Telephone

+44 7803124818

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.wpieconomics.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £71,087.5

mailto:info@wpieconomics.com
http://www.wpieconomics.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Prince's Trust

Beehive Mill, Jersey Street

Manchester

M4 6JG

Email

graham.proudfoot@princes-trust.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The Prince's Trust

Beehive Mill, Jersey Street

Manchester

M4 6JG

Email

graham.proudfoot@princes-trust.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:graham.proudfoot@princes-trust.co.uk
mailto:graham.proudfoot@princes-trust.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-01T07:41:40+0100
	TCPDF




